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Staff Directory

Together, America Prospers



Welcome to Tennessee!

USDA Rural Development supports rural prosperity in
Tennessee by investing in modern infrastructure such

as high-speed internet and water and waste treatment
systems. We help eligible rural Tennesseeans buy or

rent affordable housing, and we can partner with you to
build or improve essential community facilities such as
hospitals, libraries, and schools. We boost rural economic
development by funding technical assistance for small
business owners and entrepreneurs, helping them design
robust business plans, find new markets, and promote
their goods and services. We also help eligible businesses
and manufacturers expand or improve, and we support
energy programs that finance renewable systems for
agriculture and industry.

Tennessee Rural Development operates with a staff of
more than 70 employees across eight field offices and one
state office. The state office is located in Nashville, and
the eight field offices are located in Greeneville, Knoxuville,

Chattanooga, Cookeville, Nashville, Lawrenceburg, Jackson and Union City.

Because so many of our employees live and work in the very communities we serve, the USDA Rural
Development mission is personal to us. This staff directory will allow you to learn more about how

we can help you and your community.
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Tennessee State Office

441 Donelson Pike, Ste 310
Nashville, TN 37214

Phone: 615.783.1300
TNrdStateDirector@usda.gov

Greeneville Area Office

214 N College Street, Ste 300
Greeneville, TN 37745
Phone: 423.638.4771 x4

Knoxville Area Office
4730 New Harvest Lane
Knoxville, TN 37918
Phone: 865.523.3338 x 4

Chattanooga Area Office
103 Cherokee Blvd, Ste 217
Chattanooga, TN 37405
Phone: 423.756.2239

Cookeville Area Office

1843 Foreman Drive, Ste 200
Cookeville, TN 38501

Phone: 931.528.6539 x 2
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Nashville Area Office

441 Donelson Pike, Ste 310
Nashville, TN 37214
Phone: 615.783.1359

Lawrenceburg Area Office
237 Waterloo Street
Lawrenceburg, TN 38464
Phone: 931.762.6913 x 4

Jackson Area Office
3007 Greystone Square
Jackson, TN 38305
Phone: 731.668.2091

Union City Area Office
1216 Stad Avenue, Ste 3
Union City, TN 38261
Phone: 731.885.6480 x 4



State Office Leadership

State Director
Phone: 615.783.1300

Email:

Dan Beasley, Deputy State Director
Phone: 615.783.1321

Email: Dan.Beasley@usda.gov




Marisol Torres, Administrative Programs Director
Phone: 865.291.9541

Email: Marisol.Torres@usda.gov

Charron Culp, Public Information Officer
Phone: 615.783.1300

Email: Charron.Culp@usda.gov




Rural Business-Cooperative Service

Joel Howard, Program Director
Phone: 615.783.1373

Email: Joel.Howard@usda.gov

Josh Wilkerson
Director, Area Office Operations - Business Programs
Email: Joshua.Wilkerson@usda.gov

Jayme Casey, RBS Program Specialist Will Freeman, RBS Program Specialist
Email: Jayme.Casey@usda.gov Email: William.Freeman@usda.gov

Chuck Morris, RBS Program Specialist / Marcy Stoehr, State Environmental Coordinator

Energy Coordinator Email: Marcy.Stoehr@usda.gov
Email: Charles.Morris@usda.gov

FirstBank Amphitheater - Franklin, TN
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Rural Utilites Service

Christopher Hampton, Program Director
Phone: 615.783.1345

Email: Christopher.Hampton@usda.gov

Brandon Orr
Director, Area Office Operations - Community Programs
Email: Brandon.Orr@usda.gov

Marcy Stoehr, State Environmental Coordinator Karen York, CP Program Specialist
Email: Marcy.Stoehr@usda.gov Email: Karen.York@usda.gov

Smith County Fire Trucks

s
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Rural Housing Service

Don Harris, Program Director
Phone: 615.783.1388

Email: Donald.Harris@usda.gov

Allen Hawk Stephen Sargent

Director, Area Office Operations - Director, Area Office Operations -
Housing (Underwriting) Housing (Origination & Closing)
Email: Allen.Hawk@usda.gov Email: Stephen.Sargent@usda.gov

Angela Hawkins, Special Projects Coordinator
Email: Angela.Hawkins@usda.gov
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Field Office Leadership

Joshua Wilkerson
Director, Area Office Operations - Business Programs

Email: Joshua.Wilkerson@usda.gov

Brandon Orr

Director, Area Office Operations - Community Programs

Email: Brandon.Orr@usda.gov
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Stephen Sargent
Director, Area Office Operations - Housing (Origination & Closing)

Email: Stephen.Sargent@usda.gov

Allen Hawk

Director, Area Office Operations - Housing (Underwriting)

Email: Allen.Hawk@usda.gov
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Additional Resources

Telecom Programs Electric Programs

Tyler Hayes, General Field Rep Eric Marchegiani, General Field Rep
Phone: 731-504-9103 Phone: 907-244-2788

Email: Tyler.Hayes@usda.gov Email: Eric.Marchegiani@usda.gov

www.rd.usda.gov/TN

y Follow us on Twitter! @RD _Tennessee
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In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil

rights regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees, and institutions
participating in or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based on
race, color, national origin, religion, sex, gender identity (including gender expression), sexual
orientation, disability, age, marital status, family/parental status, income derived from a public
assistance program, political beliefs, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity, in any
program or activity conducted or funded by USDA (not all bases apply to all programs). Remedies
and complaint filing deadlines vary by program or incident.

Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication for program information
(e.g., Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language, etc.) should contact the
responsible Agency or USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TTY) or contact
USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339. Additionally, program information
may be made available in languages other than English.

To file a program discrimination complaint, complete the USDA Program Discrimination
Complaint Form, AD-3027, found online at How to File a Program Discrimination Complaint
and at any USDA office or write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the
information requested in the form. To request a copy of the complaint form, call (866) 632-9992.
Submit your completed form or letter to USDA by: (1) mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture,
Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington,
D.C. 20250-9410; (2) fax: (202) 690-7442; or (3) email: program.intake@usda.gov.

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender.
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